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Mississippi Underground Storage Tank Program 

Staff Directory 
 
General Information 

Gloria Robbins ....................... (601) 961-5282 ................. grobbins@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
File Reviews (FOIA Requests) 

MDEQ Public Records Office ........................................... (601) 961-5171 
https://www.mdeq.ms.gov/about-mdeq/public-records-request/ 

 
Policy Issues 

Thomas Wallace .................... (601) 961-5240 ................. twallace@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
Tank Installation and Modification 

Kyrin Bickham ........................ (228) 493-7134 ................. kbickham@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
Change in Ownership & Tank Fees 

Keyla Robinson ...................... (601) 961-5214 ................. krobinson@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
Tank Closure 

Wesley McCain ...................... (662) 832-7106 ................. wmccain@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
Certification of Contractors 

Gloria Robbins ....................... (601) 961-5282 ................. grobbins@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
Compliance 

Wesley McCain ...................... (662) 832-7106 ................. wmccain@mdeq.ms.gov 
Justin Estes ............................ (601) 961-5654 ................. jestes@mdeq.ms.gov 
Sean Williams ........................ (601) 961-5354 ................. swilliams1@mdeq.ms.gov 

 
Compliance Manager (A/B Operator Training) 

Joseph Araujo ........................ (601) 961-5609 ................. jaraujo@mdeq.ms.gov 
 
New Releases 

Brittany Jamison ..................... (601) 961-5063 ................. bjamison@mdeq.ms.gov 
after hours, leave a voicemail or email 

 
FOR EMERGENCIES, CALL MEMA AT 1-800-222-MEMA(6362) 

 
Cleanup Projects Underway 

Charka Fair ............................ (601) 961-5602 ................. cfair@mdeq.ms.gov 
Heather Pitts .......................... (601) 961-5079 ................. hpitts@mdeq.ms.gov 
Brittany Jamison ..................... (601) 961-5063 ................. bjamison@mdeq.ms.gov 
John Traweek......................... (601) 961-5306 ................. jtraweek@mdeq.ms.gov 
Darryl McClain ........................ (601) 961-5070 ................. dmcclain@mdeq.ms.gov 
Brandon St. Clair .................... (601) 961-4252 ................. bstclair@mdeq.ms.gov 
Tyler Rhodes .......................... (601) 961-5188 ................. trhodes@mdeq.ms.gov 

 
Trust Fund Reimbursement 

Brad Ware .............................. (601) 961-5274 ................. bware@mdeq.ms.gov 
Ann Porter .............................. (601) 961-5394 ................. aporter@mdeq.ms.gov 
Marie Wall .............................. (601) 961-5288 ................. mwall@mdeq.ms.gov 

 

http://www.mdeq.ms.gov/
mailto:grobbins@mdeq.ms.gov
https://www.mdeq.ms.gov/about-mdeq/public-records-request/
mailto:twallace@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:kbickham@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:krobinson@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:wmccain@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:grobbins@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:wmccain@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:jestes@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:swilliams1@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:jaraujo@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:bjamison@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:cfair@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:hpitts@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:bjamison@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:jtraweek@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:dmcclain@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:bstclair@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:trhodes@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:bware@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:aporter@mdeq.ms.gov
mailto:mwall@mdeq.ms.gov

